Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

DNF

DNF

2023 - K21/22 Results
Tuesday 13th Jun 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Matt Garthwaite

Paul Horton
Thomas Stegeman
Richard Sadlier
Mark Spruce
Andrew Tomlinson
Michael Dobson
Dave Clarkson
Gary Bonner
Ashley Goodman
Mohammed Sheikh
Matt Cullis
Tom Price

Ethan Gratenby

Time
00:49:30.0

00:50:47.0

00:51:06.0

00:53:28.0

00:53:45.0

00:53:56.0

00:57:28.0

01:03:58.0

01:04:42.0

01:04:47.0

01:05:12.0

01:12:39.0

00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

Speed

25.02 mph
40.27 kph

24.39 mph
39.25 kph

24.23 mph
39.01 kph

23.16 mph
37.28 kph

23.04 mph
37.08 kph

22.96 mph
36.96 kph

21.55 mph
34.68 kph

19.36 mph
31.16 kph

19.14 mph
30.81 kph

19.12 mph
30.77 kph

18.99 mph
30.57 kph

17.05 mph
27.44 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

Club
Holohan RT

WWCC

RAF CA

WWCC

WWCC

WRCC

WWCC

WWCC

BCT

BCT

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

DNF

DNF

2023 - K21/22 Club Results
Tuesday 13th Jun 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Paul Horton
Richard Sadlier
Mark Spruce
Michael Dobson
Dave Clarkson
Mohammed Sheikh
Matt Cullis
Tom Price

Ethan Gratenby

00:50:47.0

00:53:28.0

00:53:45.0

00:57:28.0

01:03:58.0

01:05:12.0

01:12:39.0

00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

24.39 mph
39.25 kph

23.16 mph
37.28 kph

23.04 mph
37.08 kph

21.55 mph
34.68 kph

19.36 mph
31.16 kph

18.99 mph
30.57 kph

17.05 mph
27.44 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

League Points
50

48

46

44

42

40

38



2023 - K21/22 Club Handicap Results
Tuesday 13th Jun 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider Time Speed Average Time Handicap
Time

Tst Michael Dobson 00:57:28.0 21.55 mph 01:00:52.0 00:47:23.0
34.68 kph

2nd Mohammed Sheikh 01:05:12.0 18.99 mph 01:06:39.0 00:49:20.0
30.57 kph

3rd Mark Spruce 00:53:45.0 23.04 mph 00:53:27.0 00:51:05.0
37.08 kph

4th Matt Cullis 01:12:39.0 17.05 mph 01:11:59.0 00:51:27.0
27.44 kph

5th Richard Sadlier 00:53:28.0 23.16 mph 00:51:28.0 00:52:47.0

37.28 kph



2023 - K21/22 Club Veteran Results
Tuesday 13th Jun 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position VTTA Plus Time
Standard
Time

Tst Mark Spruce 00:53:45.0 00:56:30.5 00:02:45.5 23.04 mph WWCC
37.08 kph

2nd Richard Sadlier 00:53:28.0 00:56:08.3 00:02:40.3  23.16 mph WWCC
37.28 kph

3rd Michael Dobson 00:57:28.0 00:57:35.1 00:00:07.1  21.55mph WWCC
34.68 kph

4th Dave Clarkson 01:03:58.0 00:57:21.1 -00:06:36.8 19.36 mph WWCC
31.16 kph

5th Mohammed Sheikh 01:05:12.0 00:56:30.5 -00:08:41.4 18.99 mph WWCC

30.57 kph



2023 - K21/22 Club League Results
Tuesday 13th Jun 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League

Completed Points
Tst Richard Sadlier Men 5 182
2nd Mark Spruce Men 5 171
3rd Matt Morris Men 4 133
4th Paul Horton Men 3 130
5th Dave Clarkson Men 4 117
6th Michael Dobson Men 3 110
7th Mohammed Sheikh Men 3 102
8th Matt Cullis Men 2 64
9th Ethan Gratenby Men 3 54
10th Sebastian Bacon Men 1 28
11th Tom Price Men 2 26
12th Rhys Everall Men 1 21



2023 - K21/22 Club Handicap League Results
Tuesday 13th Jun 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider st 2nd 3rd
Tst Michael Dobson 3 0 0
2nd Dave Clarkson 2 1 0
3rd Mark Spruce 0 3 2
4th Mohammed Sheikh 0 1 0
5th Richard Sadlier 0 0 3



2023 - K21/22 Club Veteran League Results
Tuesday 13th Jun 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider st 2nd 3rd
Tst Richard Sadlier 3 1 1
2nd Matt Morris 1 2 1
3rd Mark Spruce 1 1 2
4th Michael Dobson 0 1 1



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

DNF

DNF

2023 Road Bikes - K21/22 Results

Tuesday 13th Jun 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Matt Garthwaite

Dave Clarkson
Gary Bonner
Ashley Goodman
Tom Price

Ethan Gratenby

Time
00:49:30.0

01:03:58.0

01:04:42.0

01:04:47.0

00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

Speed

25.02 mph
40.27 kph

19.36 mph
31.16 kph

19.14 mph
30.81 kph

19.12 mph
30.77 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

0.00 mph
0.00 kph

Club
Holohan RT

WWCC

BCT

BCT

WWCC

WWCC



2023 Road Bikes - K21/22 Club League Results
Tuesday 13th Jun 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League

Completed Points
Tst Matt Morris Men 4 140
2nd Dave Clarkson Men 4 133
3rd Ethan Gratenby Men 3 57
4th Sebastian Bacon Men 1 29
5th Richard Sadlier Men 1 27
6th Rhys Everall Men 1 25
7th Tom Price Men 1 0



2023 - K21/22 Club Event Report
Tuesday 13th Jun 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Well done to everyone that took part in this evenings TT. A warm evening with a headwind on the return part of the
course greeted the riders.
Well done to Matt Garthwaite taking the overall win.
A big thank you goes to the time keepers for all their hard work in making the event run smoothly.
Next week’s time trial is hosted by Bridgnorth CC and returns to the 10 mile K21/10b Boningale course. We hope to
see you there.

Weather

Clear, 0% cloud cover.
Atmospheric pressure: 1015.6mb
Humidity: 35.27%
Temperature:
24.9 °C 4583 °F
Wind:

22.8 kph 14.17 mph
Gusts:

0 kph 0 mph
ENE
Rain:

0 mm 0 inches



